X2.1 The law of the project is  The Law of the Republic of South Africa. 

X4 Parent company guarantee No additional data is required for this Option 

X7 Delay damages  

X7.1 Delay damages for late Completion of the 

whole of the services are 

Two Thousand Five Hundred (R 2 500,00) per 
day 

X9 Transfer of rights The Employer owns the Consultant rights 
over any of the material whatsoever 

prepared for the Services of this Contract by 

the Consultant. The Consultant provides on 
request by the Employer’s Agent, all 

documentation in whatever form as required